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RECOVERY OF AMOUNT
Sharma Shri Jagdish;Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recovered amount more than its budget estimates in the first half of the current financial year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government has contemplated to make changes in the financial policies in the remaining period of the current financial year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and relief likely to be accrue to the common man of the country therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a)and(b):The tax and non tax receipts of the Government up to September, 2010 are given below:

         (` in crore)
Revenue Receipts BE 2010-11 Upto September/10 Percentage of BE

Gross Tax Revenue  7,46,651 3,24,397      43.4

Net Tax Revenue   5,34,094 2,33,415      43.7

Non-Tax Revenue   1,48,118 1,64,819            111.3

Total Revenue Receipts  6,82,212 3,98,234      58.4

(c)and(d) :Based on the availability of resources, cash additionality of 54,588.63 crore and ` 19,812.37 crore has been provided in the first and second Supplementary Demands for Grants. The additionalities are provided for various schemes and programmes which inter-alia include additional provision for Food Subsidy, Fertiliser Subsidy, Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), Additional Central Assistance and Special Plan Assistance for States and developmental programmes for left wing extremism affected Districts.
These addititional provisions will be beneficial for the common people.
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